

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H2400000989 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

•			
To:			
	Fax Number : (850)617-6383		
From:			
		RGUSON & MCMULLEN	
	Fax Number : (815)273-4396		,
r			, s , s
	LLC DISSOLUTION OF	WITHDRAWAL	ب.
FI	MSG BRANDON ORTHOPE	DIC ASSOCIATES	LLC
	Certificate of Status	0	7
		·	<u>၂</u> လ
Y A	Certified Copy	0	
	Page Count	02	
240	Estimated Charge	\$25.00	· ~ · ·
1011			
SEE. T	<u>L</u>		
ACSEE.	<u> </u>		
KTWENT OF REACTOR OF ANALSEE.F	<u>,</u>		
PARTINIAT OF SIGN OF CORPO			
DEPARTINIAT OF IVISION OF CORPO- TALLANAUSEE, F	<u></u>		
OIVIS	Filing Menu Corporate Filin		
	From:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : MACFARLANE FEI Account Number : 076077001654 Phone : (813)273-4229 Fax Number : (813)273-4396 LLC DISSOLUTION OF FMSG BRANDON ORTHOPE Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : MACFARLANE FERGUSON & MCMULLEN Account Number : 076077001654 Phone : (813)273-4229 Fax Number : (813)273-4396 LLC DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL FMSG BRANDON ORTHOPEDIC ASSOCIATES Certificate of Status 0 Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0

T. LEMIEUX JAN 04 2024 (((H2400000989 3)))

i

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF FMSG BRANDON ORTHOPEDIC ASSOCIATES LLC

Pursuant to Section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, FMSG BRANDON ORTHOPEDIC ASSOCIATES LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), submits the following articles of dissolution:

- 1. The name of the Company is FMSG BRANDON ORTHOPEDIC ASSOCIATES LLC.
- 2. The Company's Articles of Organization were filed on April 19, 2013 and assigned document number L13000057914.
- 3. A written action to dissolve the Company was taken by the Company's sole Member, pursuant to Section 605.0701, Florida Statutes, on December 15, 2023.

The undersigned, being the sole Member of the Company, has executed these Articles of Dissolution this 18th day of December, 2023.

SOLE MEMBER:

FLORIDA MUSCULOSKELETAL SURGICAL GROUP, LLC

-, >

-

L .: 6

:: د

23

t

By:_____

Peter Lopez, Manager

(((H2400000989 3)))

(((H2400000989 3)))

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in Section 605.0712, Florida Statutes.

- 1. Name of Corporation: FMSG Brandon Orthopedic Associates LLC
- 2. Description of information that must be included in a claim:
 - a. Name, address and contact information of claimant.
 - b. Reasonable description of the claim along with relevant documentation, if any.
 - c. Amount of the claim.
- 3. Mailing address where claims can be sent:

FMSG Brandon Orthopedic Associates LLC c/o James W. Goodwin, Esq. Macfarlane Ferguson & McMullen 201 N. Franklin Street, Suite 2000 Tampa, Florida 33602

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

SOLE MEMBER:

FLORIDA MUSCULOSKELETAL SURGICAL GROUP, LLC

P Jor Say

By:____

Peter Lopez, Manager